

OFFICE OF THE GOVERNOR AMERICAN SAMOA GOVERNMENT

July 27, 2023

GENERAL MEMORANDUM NO. 186–23

To: Secretary of Samoan Affairs, CEOs, President and Executive Directors of Authorities, Directors, Agency and Office Heads

From: Acting Governor of American Samoa

Subject: Delegation of Authority – Office of Samoan Affairs

The Secretary of Samoan Affairs, PC Mauga T. Asuega, of the Office of Samoan Affairs, is off-island from July 26, 2023 to August 3, 2023. I hereby designate Manu'a District Governor, PC Misaalefua J. Hudson as Acting Secretary of Samoan Affairs until Secretary PC Mauga returns.

Please give Acting Secretary PC Misaalefua your full support and cooperation.

TALAUEGA E.V. ALE Acting Governor